

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2009-0120

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Greg Hooper, City Council President

**DATE:** March 5, 2009

**SUBJECT:** Change in Start Time of City Council Meetings

Over the past few weeks, there has been discussion relative to the possibility of changing the start time of the City Council Meetings from 7:30 p.m. to either 6:30 p.m. or 7:00 p.m. In late February I requested that Mayor Barnett discuss this possibility with the Department Directors to see what the ramifications, if any, would be.

Last Monday, at the March 2<sup>nd</sup> Council Meeting, Council Member Yalamanchi brought this topic up again under Any Other Business. Responding to Mr. Yalamanchi's request, I have attached a memo from Mayor Barnett which identifies that both he and his Department Directors have no objection to this possible change.

This item is being placed on the agenda for Council discussion and determination as to whether it is the consensus of Council to move forward and implement this change.